Laura Bowman

From: official information
Sent: Wednesday, 22 December 2021 12:36 pm

To:

Cc: official information

Subject: Final Response: LGOIMA 21363 —_ - Vaccine Passes for shared public facilities.
Kia Ora,

Thank you for contacting Hamilton City Council regarding the Vaccine Mandate.

Council Facilities that require a My Vaccine Pass for entry

The My Vaccine Pass is a condition of entry for people over 12 years and three months old if they are visiting the following
public facilities:

e  Hamilton City Libraries

e H3facilities including Claudelands Events Centre, FMG Stadium and Seddon Park

e Hamilton Pools

e Hamilton Zoo

e Waikato Museum, ArtsPost and i-SITE

e Hamilton Park Cemetery chapels and offices

e otherindoor facilities such as the Te Rapa Sportsdrome and Enderley Community Centre

e  Parts of Hamilton Gardens

e  Offices and meeting rooms in the Municipal building

e  Customer Service Centre in the Municipal Building

e  Council Chambers in the Municipal Building.

This change came into effect at Hamilton Pools on 3 December and other facilities from 14 December.

Glenview Club Motorhome site

The motorhome facilities are within an areas owned and operated by the Glenview Club Incorporated. The Glenview Club will
need to make decisions about whether to require use of the My Vaccine Pass for entry. Access to the neighbouring council
owned recreation reserve is not subject to My Vaccine Pass mandates, although those using the reserve need to comply with
the traffic light settings under the Covid Protection framework. We will pass your concerns on to the parks team, if there are
any changes to the above that are needed we would need to discus this with the Glenview Club committee.



Kind regards,

Official Information Team
People and Organisational Performance
DDI: +6478386455 | Tatiyana.Taunoa@hcc.govt.nz or officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From: Claudia Hobbs <Claudia.Hobbs@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Friday, 3 December 2021 8:25 am

To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Callback request



Message Template

Customer Name:

Reference Number:

Address:

Email Contact:

Phone Number:

currently resides at the motor home park at 211
Peacocks road. The permanent residents would like to discuss

Enquiry: the possibility on vaccine passes required for visitors due to the
current Covid traffic light levels. They share facilities with
public.

Claudia Hobbs
Call Centre Representative | Customer Services Unit, City Growth
07 838 6699 | Email: claudia.hobbs@hcc.govt.nz

@ Hamilton City Council

Te kuniherd o Krikarirog
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please
delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this
email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability
whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay,
interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any
attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message
are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.





